UNOFFICI"AL“”COPY

‘o ) 2 08 89[ BE)S, 5 /|

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
NOTE AND MORTGAGE  JII8E816

;
THIS AMENDMENT is dated as of September 1, 1989, and is

between STEVE FOLEY IMPORTS, INC., an Illinois corporation

{"Mortgagor") and BOULEVARD BANK NATIONAL ASSCCIATION, a national

banking association ("Mortgagee") C? (TZ)
," /

WITNESSETH: ﬁ
THM. WHEREAS, Mortgagor has executed and delivered to
Mortgagee « Note (the "Note") dated as of January 31, 1989, in the
original piincipal amount of One Million Forty Thousand and No/100
($1,040,000+¢5) Dollars; and

d{ WHEREAS, The Note is secured by a Leasehold Construction
Mortgage dated as of January 31, 1989, and recorded with the
' rRecorder of Deeds i{~i Cook County, Illinois on April 27, 1989, as
Document No. 89188136 iuithe principal amount of $1,040,000.00
Y executed by Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagyee, as amended by an
(§ Amendment to Note and Mo;fJ=ge dated as of July 1, 1989, between
D Mortgagor and Mortgagee, waich was recorded with the Recorder of
o Deeds for Cook County, Illincis on August 17 , 1989, as
N Document No. 89383044 (the "Mcrtygage"), which encumbers the real
J estate legally described on attacnazd Exhibit A; and
N

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to further amend the Note
and Mortgage as hereinafter provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, it is
hereby agreed as follows:

1. Section 1.2 appearing on Page 2 of the Note is hereby
deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted in lieu
thereof:

"1.2 Payment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Maker promises to pay on or hefore
July 1, 1994, in lawful money of the United States of America
to the order of Payee the principal amount of ONE MILLION
FORTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,040,000.000 ("Principal
Sum"), together with interest on the principal balance of

this Note remaining from time to time unpaid (the "Principal
Balance") as follows:

91 EIRYEY

Interest only on the Principal Balance of this Note
shall be computed from, but not including, the date of
initial funding under this Note at the Loan Rate
(hereinafter defined} and shall be paid monthly in

‘HT1HUJTD AND‘“EPARED BY: THQMAS P. DUFFY

ARVEY,, HODES, COSTELLD & BUR
"90"/ LASalle ST

) )
Chiesse, I/, Goeol-250Y 5&}(’5} 3




"UNOFFICIAL COPY
9436816

. 3 J
. 7

arrears commencing on the first day of March, 1989, and
thereafter on the first day of each succeeding month
through and including October 1, 1989, Commencing
November 1, 1989, and thereafter on the first day of
each succeeding month through and including July 1,
1994, Maker shall pay to Payee fifty-seven (57) equal
consecutive monthly installments of principal and
interest (based on a twenty year amortization schedule)
in the amount of $10,734.78 each, with interest accruing
on the Principal Balance at the Loan Rate. All of the
Principal Balance hereunder and unpaid interest accrued
thereon shall become due, if not sooner paid or due by
acceleration or otherwise, on July 1, 1994 (the
“Maturity Date”). Notwithstanding the foregoing, after
miturity of this Note or upon the occurrence of an Event
cr.Dzafault (hereinafter defined), the interest rate on
the PFrincipal Balance of this Note shall be increased to
the Delcult Rate {hereinafter defined) until this Note
is fully paid or, at the sole option of Payee, until the

Event of Default is cured to the satisfaction of Payee
and the Loan ‘¢ reinstated.”

2. Section 1.3(c) @arpearing on Page 3 of the Note is hereby

deleted in its entirety and 'he following is inserted in lieu
thereof:

"(¢) Loan Rate Defined., The "Loan Rate" as used herein
shall mean the Prime Rate plus one percent (1%) per annum to

and including September 30, 19&9%, and eleven percent (11%)
per annum thereafter."

3. Section 2.1(a) appearing on Page 3 'of the Note is hereby
amended by adding the following phrase after/the word "Payee"
appearing in the fourth line thereof:

"as amended by an Amendment to Construction Lban Agreement
dated as of July 1, 1989, between Maker, Guaran+xo: and Payee,
and as further amended by a Second Amendment to Copstruction

Loan Agreement dated as of September 1, 1989, between Maker,
Guarantor and Payee"

4, Section 2.1(b) appearing on Page 3 of the Note is hereby
amended by adding the following phrase after the word “therein”
appearing in the third line thereof:

"as amended by an Amendment to Note and Mortgage dated as of
July 1, 1989, bectween Maker and Payee, and as further amended
by a Second Amendment to Note and Mortgage dated as of
September 1, 1983, between Maker and Payee"

g1898THEH




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

59436

5. section 1.1A appearing on Page 1 of the Mortgage is
hereby amended by adding the following phrase after the word
"Premises" appearing in the fourth line thereof:

"as amended by an Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement
dated as of July 1, 1289, between Mortgagor, Guarantor and
Mortgagee, and as further amended by a Second Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement dated as of September i, 1989,
between Mortgagor, Guarantor and Mortgagee”.

6. Section 1.1M appearing on Page 3 of the Mortgage is
hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is hereby
inserted iulieu thereof:

"M.- “lLocan Rate" shall mean the Prime Rate plus one
percent {1%) ner annum to and including September 30, 1989,
and eleven perrcent (11%) per annum thereafter.”

7. Section 1.1Q apvearing on Page 4 of the Mortgage is
hereby amended by adding the following phrase between the figure
"$1,040,000.900," and the word "wherein" appearing in the third
line thereof:

"as amended by an Amendmert io Note and Mortgage dated as of
July 1, 1989, between Mortgagcr and Mortgagee, and as further
amended by a Second Amendment (tn Note and Mortgage dated as
of September 1, 1989, between Morisagor and Mortgagee".

8. In all other respects, the terms-and provisions of the
Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect.

9. Mortgagor represents that no Event of Tefault has
occurred under either the Note or the Mortgage and Mortgagor
hereby reaffirms all of its representations, covenonts and
agreements in the Note and Mortgage.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereto have executzd this
Amendment to Note and Mortgage as of the date and year first above
written.

MORTGAGOR:




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

8 9 405060

MORTGAGEE:

BOULEV] BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
A Nati ] Banki q Assocmt:on

RS%} '
//,m@( 6./:52// .

Its: cﬂi‘?‘“ﬁ,

9IKIRVES




UNOFFICIAL COP

)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
hefpen  rowe AR and "N F L Tpeng

, perscnally known to me to bhe the Same pPersons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
'IUL:.. ‘3%N 3

and Qe RTYARY of STEVE FOLEY
IMPOR “INC., an Illinois Corporatlon, appeared before me this
day in percun and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrumc;t and caused the corporate seal of said Corporation
to be affixed

thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of
Directors of sa¥d.Corporation, as

heir own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, for the
uses and purposes tharein set forth,

N GIVEN under my hanr Q

AR
?d notarial seal this :\Q; day of
\)L\jo?)“‘-ﬁ ’ .u_

\
.

mﬁ\)"mu L \r\\u \:L‘k{w‘.ﬁ .

£y Publac

My Commission Expires:

AR
"OFFICIAL SEAL" k

SUSAN BATES MADER
Notary Public, Stala of Ilinois
My Commission Expirea Aprli 26, 1320

q1RIRYHH




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that
T AGIt, 3 L FZASH

and

RIS

o L G E
» personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
AT, Vreg FP2R06%bEwaT

and

of BOULEVARD
and acknowledqed that they signed and delivered the said

instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and

2N, Asnr. Viee Peesiptor

BANK NATICNAL ASSOCIATION, appeared before me this day in person
voluntary act cri_said national banking asscciation, for the uses
and purposes therrin set forth.

. 10% .

GIVEN under my hund and notarial seal this uJv4 day of
Dewtpre

)z_'g/fz_a.,-\a.,«_, Bt Candd
Necary Public

AALALNAAAALAL ! AD
My Commission Expires: S “OFFICIAL SEAL" ?
y Commission }qplres.fj Sharon Bartare

< Notary Public. Statz of dlhanic

’”
~

My Commission Expires 59101 -
YTV VYR Y Y VRTINS v

qyeasvEs




UNOFFICIAL GOPY¢

EXEIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TREAT PART 07 THE SOUTR S0 FEET OF LOT &3 LYING VEST OF THE

SOUTIVESTESLY ‘1INE OF SXOKIE BOULEVARD, AND THE SOUTH SO FEET OF LOTS

34 0 B8, BOD.INCLUSIVE, AND ALL OF LOTS 93 TO 97, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ™
TISE PARTS OF 415 98 AND 99 LYING VESTERLY, OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE
of SSOKIE DOULEVARY, AND VACATED CONNECTICUT AVENUE LYING ADJOINING TO
LD SOUTR OF LOTS 9370 99, BOTR INCLUSIVE, ALL IN MANUS NORTE SHORX
TERCE, DLING 4 SUBDIVISIOR IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTE VEST 1/4 F

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 M/(D), RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MRDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, (LNOIB

MRXL 2:

ALL TRAT PART OF ATLANTIC AVENVE LYil¢ ORTM OF THE SOUTH LINE OF TRE
NIRTE EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTR WVEST 1/4 O GrCTION 2, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTR,
UAE 12 EAST OF TME THIRD PRINCIPAL MENTZIAN. AND LYING LAST OF THR
LIST LINE OF 10T 99 AND SAID TAST LINE EXTINOED SOUTH, IN MANUS NORTI
SESL TEARACE SUBDIVISION, 4 SUBDIVISION IN Y% MORTE WEST 1/4 OF

ANRESAID SECTION 2 AND LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTYVAZTERLY LINE OF SKOKIL
§IGWAY, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

MMEL J:

TMT PART OF TME NORTE VEST 1/4 OF THE NOWTR EAST 1/4 OF SICUION 2

TOMEAIP 42 NOKTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF TME TRIRD PRINCIPAL MERIUZAM, inm
SCOUMWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHVESTERLY LINE OF SXOKIE HIGHWAY, IR <0V
ooy, ILLINOIS.

o/l ~ Gpf o 6/ 6770
(.'J'(/_ g 2 - /07"“

S 20 o !

et Sl

gtggﬂvsﬁ




